
UPC # 119232

Battlefield Boulevard Continuous Right Turn Lane - Volvo to Walmart Way

Street (Route): Battlefield Boulevard Northbound

Description: Convert the existing right-turn lane on 
Battlefield Boulevard at Coastal Way to a 
through-lane.  Additionally, a new right-turn 
lane will be added at Coastal Way.

Length (mi): 0.27

Jurisdiction/Agency: Chesapeake

System: Urban

Scope: Reconstruction w/ Added Capacity

Oversight: Non-Federal Oversight

Administered By: Locality

Regionally Significant: No

CMAQ: No

RSTP: No

OVERVIEW

SCHEDULE

COSTS AND EXPENDITURES

Preliminary Engineering 

Right of Way 
Construction 

Preliminary Engineering 
Right of Way 
Construction 

TOTAL 

Recent Expenditures

11/22/2024 8/5/2025 Complete
8/5/2025 9/10/2026 Underway

9/10/2026 8/30/2027 FFY 2026

Start End Status

$2,836,382

$1,096
$0
$0

$1,096

0%
0%
0%

0%

---
---
---

 Cost Estimates
Total 

Expenditures
Percent 

Expended Latest Quarter 3 2 1
Previous 3 Quarters

$328,378
$1,727,157

$780,847

HRTPO Notes

Revised 7/28/2025: Administrative Modification to revise the description, cost estimate, schedule, allocations, and obligations.  
Revise cost estimate to be $2,836,382.  Update allocations as follows:  add FY 2025 DGP-Sup-State allocation of $700,000; remove 
FY 2026 STF allocation of $1,400,000; add FY 2026 DGP-State allocation of $1,400,000; add FY 2027 DGP-State allocation of 
$736,382; remove FY 2027 STF allocation of $1,436,382.  Update the obligations as follows: remove FY 2025 PE Phase AC obligation 
of $328,878; add FY 2025 PE Phase Other obligation of $328,378; add FY 2025 RW Phase Other obligation of $1,727,157; add FY 
2026 CN Phase Phase Other obligation of $780,848.

OrderSort: C.0225

From: Coastal Way

To: 270' North of Coastal Way

TAP: No

CRP: No



UPC # 119232

Battlefield Boulevard Continuous Right Turn Lane - Volvo to Walmart Way

SCHEDULED OBLIGATIONS

Source of Project Data: Virginia Department of Transportation.

ALLOCATIONS

Phase Fund Source Previous  FY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2026 FY 2027 Match

PE Other $328,378

$328,378Subtotal

RW Other $1,727,157

$1,727,157Subtotal

CN Other $780,848

$780,848Subtotal

$2,055,535 $780,848TOTAL 

Fund Source(s) Previous FY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2026 FY 2027 TOTAL

DGP-State $0 $0 $0 $1,400,000 $736,382 $2,136,382

DGP-Sup-State $0 $0 $700,000 $0 $0 $700,000

TOTAL $0 $0 $700,000 $1,400,000 $736,382 $2,836,382


